@ EYFSP on a Page

EYFSP

CONTEXT

Item

Cohort

Sex (Male)

SEN Support
EHCP/Statement
Ethnicity (BME)
Language (EAL)

Disadvantaged

ASSESSMENTS

Item
Good Level of Development ®
Average no. ELGs at expected
All Goals, Exp+
Prime Goals, Exp+
Com. & Lang. Goals, Exp+ @
PSE Goals, Exp+ @
Phys. Dev. Goals, Exp+ ®
Specific Goals, Exp+
Literacy Goals, Exp+ @
Maths Goals, Exp+ @
Und. The World Goals, Exp+

Exp. Arts & Des. Goals, Exp+

Cumberworth Church of
England Voluntary Aided
First School (3325)

NCER National

Value Cov. Value Gap
18 - 577,080 n/a
50.0% [ 1000% s11% [ 1%
00%  1000% 96%f -9.6%
00%  1000% 33%|  33%
0.0%  1000% 282% [  -282%
0.0%  1000% 205% [  -20.5%
0.0%  1000% 157% [  -157%
Cumberworth Church of NCER National
England Voluntary Aided
First School (3325)
Value Value
ss.0% [N es3% [
16.3 [N 141
ss.0% [N e6.0% [
ss.9% [N 75.2% [
94.4% [ 79.6% [
94.4% [ 83.1% [
94.4% [0 sa.7% [
9a.4% [ es.1% [
94.4% [0 705% [
100.0% [ 77.7% [
100.0% [ 80.4% [
100.0% [ 85.1% [

Cov.
100.0%
93.1%
93.1%
93.1%
100.0%

93.0%

Gap
+20.6%
+2.7
+22.0%
+13.7%
+14.8%
+11.3%
+9.7%
+26.3%
+23.9%
+22.3%
+19.6%
+14.9%

® Good level of development = at least expected in all prime, literacy and mathematics goals.

- =value suppressed, negligible or unavailable

&) Angel  12/07/25 @ 16:50 - Data & Insight Service, Kirklees LA

2025

Local Authority - Kirklees

Value

4,827
50.9%
10.8%

2.1%
43.0%
21.6%

14.8%

Gap
n/a
-0.9%
-10.8%
-2.1%
-43.0%
-21.6%

-14.8%

Cov.

100.0%
98.3%
98.3%
98.3%
98.3%

99.8%

Local Authority - Kirklees

Value

66.4%

13.9
64.3%
73.9%
78.0%
83.1%
84.0%
65.5%
68.8%
75.6%
78.5%
83.3%

Gap
+22.5%

+2.9
+24.6%
+15.0%
+16.4%
+11.3%
+10.4%
+28.9%
+25.6%
+24.4%
+21.5%
+16.7%
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@ Phonics Benchmark

Estab.

No. Estab. Name

- NCER National

- Local Authority

3325 Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided

First School

Cohort: Current Year 1 pupils entered for phonics

The threshold mark to be working at or above the standard in phonics is 32
® Q = Maladministration | @ A = Absent | ® D = Disapplied | ® WT - Working towards standard | ® WA - Working at or above standard

w ,An,gel 12/07/25 @ 17:54 - Data & Insight Service, Kirklees LA

Cohort

580,660

4,909

18

No
Score

3.5%

3.5%

0.0%

0-15

8.2%

7.7%

0.0%

16-23

3.7%

3.6%

5.6%

Mark
24-31 32-36
4.6% 30.1%
4.8% 31.7%
0.0% 5.6%

APS

0.0%

0.0%

[ ]
A

0.2%

0.3%

0.0%

Outcome

[ 2N ) [ ]
D WT WA

0, 0,

33% 16.5% 80.0%
I

0, 0,

33% 16.0% 80.5%
I

.6% 4.49

0.0% 5.6% 94.4%
|

2025
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2025
Phonics Benchmark

Mark Outcome

Estab. No ° ° PRI °
No.  Estab.Name Cohort Score  0-15 16-23 2431 3236 3740 APS Q A D WT WA
0, 0,

- NCER National 122200 10.8% 167% 9.9% 12.4% 31.8% 18.4% > 2 0.0% 07% 9.9% -oo% 30.5%
I I .

0 0

- Local Authority 1024 114% 120% 102% 11.6% 343% 20.5% 2> 00% 09% 10.6% o >48%
I I .

Cohort: Current Year 2 pupils entered for phonics
The threshold mark to be working at or above the standard in phonics is 32
® Q = Maladministration | @ A = Absent | ® D = Disapplied | ® WT - Working towards standard | ® WA - Working at or above standard

w ,An,gel 12/07/25 @ 18:27 - Data & Insight Service, Kirklees LA
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@ KS1on a Page

Key Stage 1

CONTEXT

Item

Cohort

Sex (Male)

SEN Support
EHCP/Statement
Ethnicity (BME)
Language (EAL)

Disadvantaged

ASSESSMENTS

Subject

Reading
Writing

Maths

Level
2EXS
GDS
2EXS
GDS
2EXS

GDS

Cumberworth Church of
England Voluntary Aided
First School (3325)

Value Cov.
20 -
50.0% [ 100.0%
20.0% [ 100.0%
0.0% 100.0%
0.0% 100.0%
0.0% 100.0%
0.0% 100.0%

Cumberworth Church of
England Voluntary Aided
First School (3325)

Value

85.0% [0

20.0% [

- =value suppressed, negligible or unavailable

bj Angel  12/07/25 @ 18:43 - Data & Insight Service, Kirklees LA

NCER National

Value Gap Cov.
40,550 n/a -
50.9% [ -0.9% 99.9%
13.8% |} +6.2% 98.1%

3.9% | 3.9% 98.1%
20.4% [ -29.4% 98.1%
23.2% [ -23.2% 100.0%
24.3% [ -24.3% 98.4%

NCER National

Value Gap
71.6% [ +13.4%
19.2% +0.8%
64.0% [ +6.0%

9.8% | +0.2%
72.9% [ +2.1%
17.2% [} 7.2%

2025

Local Authority - Kirklees

Value Gap Cov.
1,494 n/a -
51.5% [ -1.5% 100.0%
15.7% [} +4.3% 99.1%
4.3% | 43% 99.1%
38.6% [ 38.6% 99.1%
23.7% [ 237% 99.1%
23.9% [l 23.9% 99.8%

Local Authority - Kirklees

Value Gap
68.0% [N +17.0%
15.2% l +4.8%
60.8% - +9.2%
6.0% | +4.0%
69.6% - +5.4%
13.7% I 3.7%
Tof 1
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@ Multiplication Tables Check Benchmark (Keypas)

Estab. No

No. Estab. Name Cohort Eligible' Score? 0-5

- DfE Region - Yorkshire and the Humber 11,730 11,510 1.9% 1.1%
- Local Authority - Kirklees 1,048 1,031 2.2% 1.0%

3325 Cumberworth Church of England 18 18 0.0% 5.6%

Voluntary Aided First School

'Eligible pupils:0-25 | A | B |J | NAA| Q| U

2Included in the "No Score" column:

4.1%

5.6%

Score
11-15 16-20
7.5% 12.4%
7.0% 13.6%
0.0% 22.2%

21-25

73.3%

72.2%

66.7%

2025

Average Score®
(out of 25)

N} N N
o = =
o) o0 o)

A - Absent | B - Working below expectation | | - Just arrived in the school | NAA - Not able to administer | Q - Maladministration | U - Unable to

access test

30nly pupils with a numerical result score are included in the average score calculation.
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@ KS2 on a Page (DfE)

Key Stage 2

CONTEXT

Item

Cohort

Sex (Male)

SEN Support
EHCP/Statement
Ethnicity (BME)
Language (EAL)

Disadvantaged

ATTAINMENT & ASSESSMENTS

Subject

Reading (test), Writing (TA)
& Maths (test)

Reading

Writing (TA)

Maths (test)

PROGRESS

Subject

Reading

Writing

Maths

Level

2EXS/Exp.Std.
GDS/High Score
2Exp.Std.

High Score
2EXS

GDS

>Exp.Std.

High Score

Level

Avg. Prog. Score

Conf. Int.

Avg. Prog. Score

Conf. Int.

Avg. Prog. Score

Conf. Int.

Cumberworth Church of
England Voluntary Aided
First School (3325)

NCER National

Value Cov. Value Gap Cov.
1 - 625,190 n/a -
0.0% 100.0%  51.1% [ -51.1% 100.0%
0.0% 100.0%  16.1% [ 16.1%  95.2%
100.0% [ 100.0%  5.6% | +94.4% 952%
0.0% 100.0%  27.8% [ 27.8% 952%
0.0% 100.0%  21.8% [ -21.8% 100.0%
0.0% 100.0%  30.8% [ 30.8% 94.4%
Cumberworth Church of NCER National
England Voluntary Aided
First School (3325)

Value Value Gap
0.0% 62.2% [ 62.2%
0.0% 8.4% | -8.4%
0.0% 75.1% - 75.1%
0.0% 33.3% . -33.3%
0.0% 72.3% - -72.3%
0.0% 12.8% | 12.8%
0.0% 74.0% - 74.0%
0.0% 26.2% [ -26.2%

Cumberworth Church of NCER National
England Voluntary Aided
First School (3325)
Value Value Gap
- n/a
- n/a
- n/a

Cohort numbers across different subiects mayv varv from the stated figure.

- =value suppressed, negligible or unavailable

DfE (July) 2025

Local Authority - Kirklees

Value Gap Cov.
5,392 n/a -
52.3% [ -52.3% 100.0%
16.5% [} 16.5% 99.7%
a.9% | +95.1% 99.7%
40.9% I 40.9% 99.7%
26.7% [ 26.7% 99.7%
32.3% [} 32.3% 99.8%

Local Authority - Kirklees

Value Gap
60.3% [ 60.3%

5.7% | 5.7%
73.9% - 73.9%
29.1% . 29.1%
71.0% - 71.0%

8.8% | -8.8%
73.4% - 73.4%
26.0% [ 26.0%

Local Authority - Kirklees

Value Gap
n/a

n/a

n/a

No KS2 progress data is available for the vears 2023/24 and 2024/25 due to the impact of Covid-19 on KS1 prior attainment data.

@? Angel,  12/07/25 @ 18:55 - Data & Insight Service, Kirklees LA
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