

## **EYFSP**

CONTEXT	England Vo	orth Church of Dluntary Aided Thool (3325)		NCER National		Local Authority - Kirklees			
Item	Value	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.	
Cohort	18	-	577,080	n/a	-	4,827	n/a	-	
Sex (Male)	50.0%	100.0%	51.1%	-1.1%	100.0%	50.9%	-0.9%	100.0%	
SEN Support	0.0%	100.0%	9.6%	-9.6%	93.1%	10.8%	-10.8%	98.3%	
EHCP/Statement	0.0%	100.0%	3.3%	-3.3%	93.1%	2.1%	-2.1%	98.3%	
Ethnicity (BME)	0.0%	100.0%	28.2%	-28.2%	93.1%	43.0%	-43.0%	98.3%	
Language (EAL)	0.0%	100.0%	20.5%	-20.5%	100.0%	21.6%	-21.6%	98.3%	
Disadvantaged	0.0%	100.0%	15.7%	-15.7%	93.0%	14.8%	-14.8%	99.8%	

### **ASSESSMENTS**

	Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided First School (3325)	NCER Na	ority - Kirklees		
Item	Value	Value	Gap	Value	Gap
Good Level of Development	88.9%	68.3%	+20.6%	66.4%	+22.5%
Average no. ELGs at expected	16.8	14.1	+2.7	13.9	+2.9
All Goals, Exp+	88.9%	66.9%	+22.0%	64.3%	+24.6%
Prime Goals, Exp+	88.9%	75.2%	+13.7%	73.9%	+15.0%
Com. & Lang. Goals, Exp+ ●	94.4%	79.6%	+14.8%	78.0%	+16.4%
PSE Goals, Exp+ ●	94.4%	83.1%	+11.3%	83.1%	+11.3%
Phys. Dev. Goals, Exp+ ●	94.4%	84.7%	+9.7%	84.0%	+10.4%
Specific Goals, Exp+	94.4%	68.1%	+26.3%	65.5%	+28.9%
Literacy Goals, Exp+ ●	94.4%	70.5%	+23.9%	68.8%	+25.6%
Maths Goals, Exp+ ●	100.0%	77.7%	+22.3%	75.6%	+24.4%
Und. The World Goals, Exp+	100.0%	80.4%	+19.6%	78.5%	+21.5%
Exp. Arts & Des. Goals, Exp+	100.0%	85.1%	+14.9%	83.3%	+16.7%

<sup>•</sup> Good level of development = at least expected in all prime, literacy and mathematics goals.

<sup>- =</sup> value suppressed, negligible or unavailable



			Mark						Outcome					
Estab. No.	Estab. Name	Cohort	No Score	0-15	16-23	24-31	32-36	37-40	APS	• Q	• A	• D	WT	WA
-	NCER National	580,660	3.5%	8.2%	3.7%	4.6%	30.1%	49.8%	33.3	-	0.2%	3.3%	16.5%	80.0%
-	Local Authority	4,909	3.5%	7.7%	3.6%	4.8%	31.7%	48.7%	33.5	0.0%	0.3%	3.3%	16.0%	80.5%
3325	Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided First School	18	0.0%	0.0%	5.6%	0.0%	5.6%	88.9%	37.8	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	5.6%	94.4%

**Cohort**: Current Year 1 pupils entered for phonics

The threshold mark to be working at or above the standard in phonics is 32

• Q = Maladministration | • A = Absent | • D = Disapplied | • WT - Working towards standard | • WA - Working at or above standard





			Mark						Outcome					
Estab No.	Estab. Name	Cohort	No Score	0-15	16-23	24-31	32-36	37-40	APS	• Q	• A	_	WT	WA
-	NCER National	122,200	10.8%	16.7%	9.9%	12.4%	31.8%	18.4%	27.2	0.0%	0.7%	9.9%	38.9%	50.5%
-	Local Authority	1,024	11.4%	12.0%	10.2%	11.6%	34.3%	20.5%	28.8	0.0%	0.9%	10.6%	33.7%	54.8%

**Cohort**: Current Year 2 pupils entered for phonics

The threshold mark to be working at or above the standard in phonics is 32

• Q = Maladministration | • A = Absent | • D = Disapplied | • WT - Working towards standard | • WA - Working at or above standard





## **Key Stage 1**

CONTEXT	Cumberwort England Volu First Scho	ntary Aided	NCER National			Local Authority - Kirklees		
Item	Value	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.
Cohort	20	-	40,550	n/a	-	1,494	n/a	-
Sex (Male)	50.0%	100.0%	50.9%	-0.9%	99.9%	51.5%	-1.5%	100.0%
SEN Support	20.0%	100.0%	13.8%	+6.2%	98.1%	15.7%	+4.3%	99.1%
EHCP/Statement	0.0%	100.0%	3.9%	-3.9%	98.1%	4.3%	-4.3%	99.1%
Ethnicity (BME)	0.0%	100.0%	29.4%	-29.4%	98.1%	38.6%	-38.6%	99.1%
Language (EAL)	0.0%	100.0%	23.2%	-23.2%	100.0%	23.7%	-23.7%	99.1%
Disadvantaged	0.0%	100.0%	24.3%	-24.3%	98.4%	23.9%	-23.9%	99.8%

### **ASSESSMENTS**

		Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided First School (3325)	NCER National		Local Authority - Kirklees		
Subject	Level	Value	Value	Gap	Value	Gap	
Reading	≥EXS	85.0%	71.6%	+13.4%	68.0%	+17.0%	
	GDS	20.0%	19.2%	+0.8%	15.2%	+4.8%	
Writing	≥EXS	70.0%	64.0%	+6.0%	60.8%	+9.2%	
	GDS	10.0%	9.8%	+0.2%	6.0%	+4.0%	
Maths	≥EXS	75.0%	72.9%	+2.1%	69.6%	+5.4%	
	GDS	10.0%	17.2%	-7.2%	13.7%	-3.7%	

<sup>- =</sup> value suppressed, negligible or unavailable



## **Multiplication Tables Check Benchmark (Keypas)**

				Score							
Estab. No.	Estab. Name	Cohort	Eligible <sup>1</sup>	No Score²	0-5	6-10	11-15	16-20	21-25	Average Score <sup>3</sup> (out of 25)	
-	DfE Region - Yorkshire and the Humber	11,730	11,510	1.9%	1.1%	3.9%	7.5%	12.4%	73.3%	21.8	
-	Local Authority - Kirklees	1,048	1,031	2.2%	1.0%	4.1%	7.0%	13.6%	72.2%	21.8	
3325	Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided First School	18	18	0.0%	5.6%	5.6%	0.0%	22.2%	66.7%	20.8	

 $<sup>^1</sup>$  Eligible pupils: 0-25 | A | B | J | NAA | Q | U

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Included in the "No Score" column:

A - Absent | B - Working below expectation | J - Just arrived in the school | NAA - Not able to administer | Q - Maladministration | U - Unable to access test

 $<sup>^{3}\</sup>mbox{Only}$  pupils with a numerical result score are included in the average score calculation.



# **Key Stage 2**

CONTEXT	Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided First School (3325)			NCER National		Local Authority - Kirklees		
Item	Value	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.	Value	Gap	Cov.
Cohort	1	-	625,190	n/a	-	5,392	n/a	-
Sex (Male)	0.0%	100.0%	51.1%	-51.1%	100.0%	52.3%	-52.3%	100.0%
SEN Support	0.0%	100.0%	16.1%	-16.1%	95.2%	16.5%	-16.5%	99.7%
EHCP/Statement	100.0%	100.0%	5.6%	+94.4%	95.2%	4.9%	+95.1%	99.7%
Ethnicity (BME)	0.0%	100.0%	27.8%	-27.8%	95.2%	40.9%	-40.9%	99.7%
Language (EAL)	0.0%	100.0%	21.8%	-21.8%	100.0%	26.7%	-26.7%	99.7%
Disadvantaged	0.0%	100.0%	30.8%	-30.8%	94.4%	32.3%	-32.3%	99.8%

#### **ATTAINMENT & ASSESSMENTS**

		Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided First School (3325)	NCER National		Local Authority - Kirklees		
Subject	Level	Value	Value	Gap	Value	Gap	
Reading (test), Writing (TA)	≥EXS/Exp.Std.	0.0%	62.2%	-62.2%	60.3%	-60.3%	
& Maths (test)	GDS/High Score	0.0%	8.4%	-8.4%	5.7%	-5.7%	
Reading	≥Exp.Std.	0.0%	75.1%	-75.1%	73.9%	-73.9%	
	High Score	0.0%	33.3%	-33.3%	29.1%	-29.1%	
Writing (TA)	≥EXS	0.0%	72.3%	-72.3%	71.0%	-71.0%	
	GDS	0.0%	12.8%	-12.8%	8.8%	-8.8%	
Maths (test)	≥Exp.Std.	0.0%	74.0%	-74.0%	73.4%	-73.4%	
	High Score	0.0%	26.2%	-26.2%	26.0%	-26.0%	

## **PROGRESS**

		Cumberworth Church of England Voluntary Aided First School (3325)	NCER Natio	onal	Local Authority - Kirklees		
Subject	Level	Value	Value	Gap	Value	Gap	
Reading	Avg. Prog. Score	-	-	-	-	-	
J	Conf. Int.	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	
Writing	Avg. Prog. Score		-	-	-	-	
	Conf. Int.	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	
Maths	Avg. Prog. Score	-	-	-	-		
	Conf. Int.	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	

Cohort numbers across different subjects may vary from the stated figure.

No KS2 progress data is available for the years 2023/24 and 2024/25 due to the impact of Covid-19 on KS1 prior attainment data.

Angel 12/07/25 @ 18:55 - Data & Insight Service, Kirklees LA

<sup>- =</sup> value suppressed, negligible or unavailable